
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-1857 Name: Amended Grant Award (Amendment No. 2)   -
California Department of Education - Fresh Fruit
and Vegetables Program

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/1/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/10/2011

Enactment date: 8/10/2011 11-1413Enactment #:

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of the California Department of Education Fresh Fruit and
Vegetable Program (FFVP) Amended Grant Award No. 2 (CDE Grant No. 10-14968-6125-02), in the
additional amount of $46,643.65, increasing Grant Award from $75,420.00 to $122,063.65, pursuant
to the terms and conditions thereof, for the period  July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-1857 - AMENDED GRANT AWARD (AMENDMENT NO. 2)   - CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
EDUCATION - FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES PROGRAM, 2. 11-1857 - GRANT AWARD -
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FOOD & AGRICULTURE - NUTRITION SERVICES

Contact: Jennifer.LeBarre@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education8/10/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFinance and Human Resources
Committee

8/4/2011 1 Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of the California Department of Education Fresh Fruit and Vegetable
Program (FFVP) Amended Grant Award No. 2 (CDE Grant No. 10-14968-6125-02), in the additional amount of
$46,643.65, increasing Grant Award from $75,420.00 to $122,063.65, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof,
for the period  July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

